swaps in place).

The interest rate derivatives require settlement of net interest receivable or payable each 30 days and are settled on a net basis.

The exposure of the Group’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting year are as follows:

2023
$’000

% of total
loans

2022
$’000

% of total
loans

Variable rate borrowings 12,500 100.0% - 0.0%

12,500 100.0% - 0.0%

An analysis by maturities is provided below. The percentage of total loans shows the proportion of loans that are currently at
variable rates in relation to the total amount of borrowing.

The details of the variable rate borrowings outstanding are outlined below.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in interest rates.
Other components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings.
All other non-derivative financial liabilities have a contractual maturity of less than 6 months.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONT.

IMPACT ON
PRE-TAX PROFIT

IMPACT ON OTHER
COMPONENTS OF EQUITY

2023
$’000

2022
$’000

2023
$’000

2022
$’000

Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points 84 958 - -

Interest rates – decrease by 100 basis points (84) (958) - -

2 JULY 2023 26 JUNE 2022

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Balance

$’000

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

Balance

$’000

Bank overdrafts and bank loans 6.01% 12,500 0.00% -

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk 12,500 -

MICHAEL HILL  | 2023 ANNUAL REPORT   93

FLOATING RATE

2023
$’000

2022
$’000

Expiring beyond one year (bank overdrafts) 1,914 1,909

Expiring beyond one year (bank loans) 77,500 70,000

79,414 71,909

CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis and refers to the risk of a counterparty failing to discharge an obligation. In the normal
course of business, the Group incurs credit risk from trade receivables and transactions with financial institutions. The Group places
its cash and short term deposits with only high credit quality financial institutions. Sales to retail customers are required to be
settled via cash, major credit cards or passed onto various credit providers in each country.

At the reporting date, no material credit risk exposure existed in relation to potential counterparty failure on financial instruments.